
6/24/2013

1

Transportation Committee

June 24, 2013

Business Items 2013-182 and 2013-183

Business Item 2013-182
Central Station Vertical Circulation ProjectCentral Station Vertical Circulation Project 



6/24/2013

2

Rendering of Vertical Circulation Project

3

• Five bids received 

• Value ranged from $1,769,620 
to $1,842,000 

• Estimate for ork as

Background

• Estimate for work was 
$1,675,011

• Staff reviewed and concluded 
PCL Construction bid of 
$1,769,620 is fair and 
reasonable

4

reasonable



6/24/2013

3

• Award and execute a contract with 
lowest responsive and responsible 
bidder PCL Construction Services

Proposed 
Action

bidder, PCL Construction Services, 
Inc. in amount of $1,769,620

• Exempt anticipated change order, 
funded by City of St. Paul, for 
inclusion of public art in the project 
from 5% delegated change order

5

from 5% delegated change order 
authority

Business Item 2013-183
Subordinate Funding Agreement #22 withSubordinate Funding Agreement #22 with 

the City of Minneapolis 



6/24/2013

4

• Installation of isolation 
couplers and a new valve 

• Protection from stray current 
th t i

Background

on the watermain

• Located in the intersection of 
Ontario Street SE and 
Washington Avenue SE

7

Location of Insulation Compression 
Couplings

8



6/24/2013

5

Insulation Compression Couplings and 
Gate Valve

9

• Negotiate and Execute a 
Subordinate Funding Agreement 
(SFA) #22 with City of 
Minneapolis, in an amount not to 
exceed $425 000 under existing

Proposed 
Action

exceed $425,000 under existing 
Master Funding Agreement to 
reimburse Minneapolis for 
installation of isolation couplers 
and new valve for stray current

10



6/24/2013

6

More Information

website:  www.centralcorridor.org

Contact the Central Corridor Project Office:

• 540 Fairview Avenue North
St. Paul, MN 55104

• Construction Hotline: 651-602-1404

• Comment Line: 651-602-1645

11

Comment Line: 651 602 1645 

• Email: centralcorridor@metc.state.mn.us


